–

27
2,

08
5

27
2,

08
5

C
as

h
an

d

ba

nk

ba

la
nc

e
–

 –

 –

37
,2

46

 –

 8
0

55
3,

06
4

 –

15
9,

02
6

74
9,

41
6

Tr
ad

e
an

d

ot
he

r
pa

ya
bl

es
1,

08
0,

36
1

26
,0

85

13
4,

59
5

33
5,

22
2

 –

 5
62

,9
22

 3

,1
44

,2
49

2,

26
6,

20
2

54
6,

53
7

8,
09

6,
17

3

B
or

ro
w

in
gs

–
 –

 –

 –

 –

 –

 –

 1

10
,4

44

 –

11
0,

44
4

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

Annual Report 2013

95

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

34. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(c) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) net of tax and equity to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, GBP, Euro, Saudi Riyal, SGD and AED exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, will all other variables held constant.

Group
2013

Effect on loss net of tax/equity, net of tax
 Increase/(decrease)

USD/RM - strengthened 10% (65,685)
- weakened 10% 65,685

GBP/RM - strengthened 10% (1,956)
- weakened 10% 1,956

EUR/RM - strengthened 10%  (10,095)
- weakened 10%  10,095

SAR/RM - strengthened 10%  44,684
- weakened 10%  (44,684)

 VND/RM - strengthened 10%  16,012
- weakened 10%  (16,012)

 SGD/RM - strengthened 10%  (50,631)
- weakened 10%  50,631

RMB/RM - strengthened 10%  (158,203)
- weakened 10%  158,203

INR/RM - strengthened 10%  134,584
- weakened 10%  (134,584)

AED/RM - strengthened 10%  93,276
- weakened 10%  (93,276)

(d) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default
on its obligations. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade and other receivables.

 Credit risks are minimised and monitored via strictly limiting the Group’s associations to business partners
with reasonably high creditworthiness. Trade receivables are monitored on an ongoing basis via the Group’s
management reporting procedures.

 The Group does not have any significant exposure to any individual customer nor does it have any major